PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL E. TEDESCO	01/18/2013
JAY S. WALKER	12/21/2012
JAMES A. JORASCH	01/03/2013
EVAN I. SCHWARTZ	01/07/2013
DEAN P. ALDERUCCI	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	
Street Address:	2 HIGH RIDGE PARK	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06905	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14088709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034617000

Email: gvenuto@patentproperties.com **Correspondent Name:** PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-023-C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY VENUTO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Venuto/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 7

source=05-023-C2_ASN1_01-14-13#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034769 FRAME: 0261

503143922



PATENT REEL: 034769 FRAME: 0262

Docket Number 05-023-C1

	***	Assign	nee Information	
Name		Walker Digital, LLC		
Address ((line 1)	2 High Ridge Park		
Address ((line 2)			
City		Stamford	State	Connecticut
Country		United States of America	Postal Code	06905
		Tit	le of Invention:	
APPARA	ATUS, SY	STEMS AND METHODS FOR FACIL	ITATING COMMERCE	
This is	an Aeei	gnment of the following rights,	title and interest: (che	ck all that anniv).
		tates of America rights, title and in		ok all that apply).
		rights, title and interest in the inver		
X United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/717094				
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: December 17, 2012			December 17, 2012	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
_	Other (specify)			
	(0)			

Inventors (assignors)

Address
Two Arden Lane, Shelton, CT 06484 USA
260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 USA
122 East 38th Street, New York, NY 10016 USA
1759 Beacon Street #2, Brookline, MA 02445 USA
8 Marion Road, Westport, CT 06880 USA

Docket Number

05-023-C1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization	is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
TEDESCO, Daniel E.	
WALKER, Jay S.	
JORASCH, James A.	
SCHWARTZ, Evan I.	
ALDERUCCI, Dean, P.	

Docket Number

05-023-C1

 , . u	 ati	V11

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 18th day of January	, in the year
at	
State of Connecticut County of Hartard	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the esented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
Jenifer S. Gossett Notary Public, Connecticut My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2013	Royald S. Lossell (Notary Public)
My Commission Day	V
Executed this day of	_ , in the year
at	
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the esented that he or she is authorized to execute the same e year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	_ , in the year
at	
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the esented that he or she is authorized to execute the same e year
•	
	(Notary Public)

Docket Number

05-023-C1

Notari	zation
--------	--------

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 21St day of December	, in the year $20/2$
at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	45
	$u_{n}u_{n}u_{n}$
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of	is a corporation, partnership or associatio ກໍາ ເວັດ ເຂົ້າ ເປັນ ໄດ້ຄວາມ ຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມຄວາມ
County of Foir field	EGA SINION VIII
Before me personally appeared	Jay S. Walker who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also re	Jay S. Walker who acknowledged the epresented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this <u>913+</u> day of <u>Necember</u> , in	ithe year <u>2012 - 1800 and and and and and and and and and and</u>
	Weller weinen
	(Notary Public)
Eventual thin downs	i- 4
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of	is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also re	epresented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this, ir	n the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of	is a corporation, partitioning of accounting
County of	•
D. f	who asknowledge + 4-
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the epresented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this, ii	
	n the year
	(Notary Public)

Docket Number

05-023-C1

	n <u>rization</u> ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 300 day of 50000	_ , in the year <u> </u>
at	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of New York	is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of New York County of Orange	
Sefore me personally appeared Jam	es A. Jorasch who acknowledged the
oregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repr	es A. Jorasch who acknowledged the esented that he or spe is authorized to execute the same
this, in the, in the, JANNETTE SANC	
Notary Public, State of Qualified in Orange	New York County (Notany Public)
No. 01SA60563 No Commission Expires	
Executed this day of	in the year
at	, iii die year
31.	
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repr	who acknowledged the esented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this, in tr	
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of	is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the
Before me personally appeared	resented that he or she is authorized to execute the same

(Notary Public)

Docket Number

05-023-C1

	Ν	01	aı	ΊZ	ati	lo.	n
--	---	----	----	----	-----	-----	---

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this	anuary, in the year2013
at	
	THAN & Chivat
A4 A	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of MA	is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of Middles	in the second
	Evan I. Schwartz who acknowledged the ed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
Before me personally appeared	ed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this <u>67</u> day of <u>out</u>	
	ristia Annobla
	(Notary Public)
	(crossing)
	
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	Circulation of Assigner for of authorized signatory if Assigner
Otata of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of	
County of	· ·
Refore me nersonally appeared	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and de-	ed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the year
	· .
	(Notary Public)
- Addison day of	
Executed this day or	, in the year
at	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of	is a sermoration partnership or accociation)
	
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and de	ed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the year
	·
	(Notary Public)

Docket Number

05-023-C1

	717	***	atio	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			~~	

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Executed this 3 day of	Sun	, in the year
at		O ρ
		X Willi
1		Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Chancy hu		is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of		
		$\frac{n_0}{3} \approx 3.4 \%$
Before me personally appeared	Dean of and deed and also repre	P. Alderucci who acknowledged the same sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the	year <u>2015</u>
	'My Commission Exp.	ires
	August 31, 2017	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of		, in the year
at		
State of		Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of		
Before me personally appeared _		who acknowledged the sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
foregoing instrument to be a free a this day of	ict and deed and also repre in the ,	esented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
	,,	
		(Notary Public)
Executed this day of		_ , in the year
at		
Otalant		Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
County of		
Before me personally appeared _	·	who acknowledged the
		esented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the	g year
		(Notary Public)
		(INOLALY FUDIC)

Page 7 of 7